THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S FEE SCHEDULE Per RCW 36.18.040 County Ordinance #15110 Effective March 1, 2023

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS WILL BE SERVED AT NO CHARGE

TEMPORARY (W/PETITION) OR FULL ANTIHARASSMENT ORDER

DV PROTECTION ORDERS/STALKING/VULNERABLE ADULT

RESTRAINING ORDER

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS WILL BE SERVED FOR THE NON-REFUNDABLE FEES NOTED Types of Payment Accepted: Cash, Check, Money Order, Credit Card (service/convenience fees may apply) SUMMONS & COMPLAINT, SUMMONS & PETITION, NOTICE OF SMALL CLAIM Serve ONE (1) Defendant \$30.00 Service \$20.00 Return \$10.00 Mileage \$60.00 TOTAL FEE Serve TWO (2) Defendants (same address) \$40.00 Service \$20.00 Return \$10.00 Mileage \$70.00 TOTAL FEE HABEAS CORPUS, WRIT OF/ORDER TO ASSIST, ETC \$35.00 Service \$240.00 Labor \$20.00 Return \$10.00 Mileage \$305.00 TOTAL FEE **REPLEVIN, WRIT OF** \$40.00 Service \$110.00 Levy \$20.00 Return \$10.00 Mileage \$180.00 TOTAL FEE **RESTITUTION, WRIT OF** \$85.00 Service \$20.00 Return

GARNISHMENT, WRIT OF

\$65.00	TOTAL FEE
\$10.00	Mileage
\$20.00	Return
\$35.00	Service

\$10.00 Mileage \$115.00 TOTAL FEE

WARRANTS	-	Service Return Mileage TOTAL FEE
SUBPOENA	\$20.00	Service Return Mileage TOTAL FEE
OTHER All other documents and supporting papers for which no fee is provided herein.	\$20.00	Service Return Mileage TOTAL FEE
REGATTA	\$500.00	TOTAL FEE
DEED	\$65.00	TOTAL FEE
REDEMPTION	-	SERVICE CERTIFICATE/REDEMPTION TOTAL FEE
CRIMINAL HISTORY CHECK	\$15.00	TOTAL FEE
CONCEALED PISTOL LICENSES Original (\$36.00 + \$13.25 fingerprints + \$1.00 lamination) Renewal (\$32.00 + \$1.00 lamination) Late Renewal (\$42.00 + \$1.00 lamination) Replacement (\$10.00 + \$1.00 lamination)	\$50.25 \$33.00 \$43.00 \$11.00	TOTAL FEE TOTAL FEE TOTAL FEE TOTAL FEE
FINGERPRINTING Non-criminal purpose (up to 2 sets) Each additional set	•	TOTAL FEE TOTAL FEE
COPIES First page Each additional page	\$2.00 \$1.00	
NOTARIZING OF DOCUMENTS	\$10.00	TOTAL FEE

WARRANTS

For the reproduction of audio, visual, or photographic material, to include a magnetic microfilming, the actual cost including personnel time.

THE THURSTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CANNOT GUARANTEE SERVICE OF ANY DOCUMENTS.

- If there is at least two weeks before service is required, non-refundable service fees include a minimum of two service attempts.
- If there is less than two weeks before service is required, we cannot guarantee service attempts, and the fee is still <u>NON-REFUNDABLE</u>.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS REQUIRE A PRE-PAID DEPOSIT ACTUAL FEES WILL BE DEDUCTED FROM THIS DEPOSIT

Types of Payment Accepted: Cash, Check, Money Order

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
ATTACHMENT, WRIT OF – PERSONAL PROPERTY		
	\$300.00	PRE-PAID DEPOSIT
Levy (per hour)	\$60.00	
Serve (each defendant)	\$40.00	
Return to Court	\$20.00	
ATTACHMENT, WRIT OF – REAL PROPERTY		
	\$300.00	PRE-PAID DEPOSIT
Levy (per hour)	\$60.00	
File w/Auditor & Auditor's Fee	\$25.00	
Serve Defendant (if required)	\$40.00	
Return to Court	\$20.00	
EXECUTION, WRIT OF- PERSONAL PROPERTY		
	\$400.00	PRE-PAID DEPOSIT
Levy (per hour)	\$60.00	
Notice of Sale	\$2.00	
Serve Defendant	\$40.00	
Serve Notice (Defendant)	\$60.00	
Posting Each Notice	\$25.00	
Postponement (each notice)	\$25.00	
Conducting Sale (per hour)	\$55.00	
Bill of Sale	\$60.00	
Return to Court	\$20.00	
Mailing (cost of postage)	ACTUAL COST	

EXECUTION, WRIT OF & ORDER OF SALE – REAL PROPERTY

	\$450.00	PRE-PAID DEPOSIT
Levy (per hour)	\$60.00	
Recording with Auditor plus Auditor's Filing Fee	\$25.00	
Conducting Sale (per hour)	\$55.00	
Certificate of Sale	\$60.00	
Posting of Notice (each)	\$25.00	
Postponement (each notice)	\$25.00	
Return to Court	\$20.00	
Mailing (cost of postage)	ACTUAL COST	

Mileage Fees (Minimum included in deposit)

\$ Federal rate per mile/\$10 minimum